

City Council
Mayor John W. Minto
Vice Mayor Ronn Hall
Council Member Laura Koval
Council Member Rob McNelis
Council Member Dustin Trotter

CITY OF SANTEE

NOTICE & AGENDA FOR A SPECIAL MEETING

Santee City Council

City Manager | Marlene D. Best City Attorney | Shawn D. Hagerty City Clerk | Annette Fagan Ortiz

Staff

Assistant to the City Manager | Kathy Valverde Community Services Director | Nicolas Chavez Finance Director/Treasurer | Heather Jennings Fire & Life Safety Director/Fire Chief | John Garlow Human Resources Director | Matt Rankin Law Enforcement | Captain Michael McNeill

**SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA** 

SANTEE CITY COUNCIL COUNCIL CHAMBERS | BUILDING 2 10601 MAGNOLIA AVE • SANTEE, CA 92071 WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2022 6:00 PM

#### TO WATCH LIVE:

AT&T U-verse channel 99 (SD Market) | Cox channel 117 (SD County) <u>www.cityofsanteeca.gov</u>

### **IN-PERSON ATTENDANCE**

Please be advised that current public health orders recommend that attendees wear face coverings while inside the Council Chambers.

### LIVE PUBLIC COMMENT

Members of the public who wish to comment on matters on the City Council agenda may appear in person and submit a speaker slip, before the item is called. Your name will be called when it is time to speak.

**PLEASE NOTE:** Public Comment will be limited to 3 minutes and speaker slips will only be accepted until the item is called. The timer will begin when the participant begins speaking.

NOTICE/CALL AND AGENDA FOR A SPECIAL MEETING SANTEE CITY COUNCIL WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2022 6:00 PM

I, John W. Minto, Mayor of the City of Santee, California, hereby give notice that a Special Meeting of the Santee City Council has been scheduled for **6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, December 14, 2022,** at the Santee City Hall Council Chamber, 10601 Magnolia Avenue, Santee, CA.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Closed Session:

# Conference with Legal Counsel—Existing Litigation

(Gov. Code §54956.9(d)(1).)

Name of Case: City of Santee v City Wide Protection Services, et al.

Case No. San Diego Superior Court Case No. 37-2022-00042169-CU-BC-CTL

## 3. Adjournment

The City of Santee complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by Section 12132 of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 USC § 12132). Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such request to the City Clerk's Office at (619) 258-4100, ext. 112 at least 48 hours before the meeting, if possible.



The City Council also sits as the Community Development Commission Successor Agency and the Santee Public Financing Authority. Any actions taken by these agencies are separate from the actions taken by City Council. For questions regarding this agenda, please contact the City Clerk's Office at (619) 258-4100 x114